# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey DeNatale	11/18/2008
Atul Joshi	11/20/2008
Per-Olov Pettersson	11/20/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Teledyne Scientific & Imaging, LLC
Street Address:	1049 Camino Dos Rios
City:	Thousand Oaks
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91360

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12276043

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)586-7800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-732-6682
Email: laipmail@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GREENBERG TRAURIG LLP (LA)

Address Line 1: 2450 COLORADO AVENUE, SUITE 400E
Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: SANTA MONICA, CALIFORNIA 90404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 103817-011700

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ehab M. Samuel

Total Attachments: 4

source=Teledyne011700ASSIGN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021877 FRAME: 0718

500712044

source=Teledyne011700ASSIGN#page2.tif source=Teledyne011700ASSIGN#page3.tif source=Teledyne011700ASSIGN#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021877 FRAME: 0719

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Jeffrey DeNatale, a U.S. citizen, residing at 62 Whispering Oaks Place, Thousand Oaks, CA 91320; Atul Joshi, a US citizen, residing at 4697 Calle San Juan, Thousand Oaks, CA 91320; and Per-Olov Pettersson, a US citizen, residing at 2348 Aldrich Circle, Thousand Oaks, CA 91360, ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in POWER DISTRIBUTION FOR CMOS CIRCUITS USING IN-SUBSTRATE DECOUPLING CAPACITORS AND BACK SIDE METAL LAYERS, hereinafter referred to as the "Invention," for which United States Patent Application No.12/276, 726 was filed on November 21, 2008 (hereinafter the "Application"). [Authorization is given hereby to insert the application serial number and filing date when it becomes available];

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, TELEDYNE SCIENTIFIC & IMAGING, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having a principal place of business at 1049 Camino Dos Rios, Thousand Oaks, CA 91360, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Invention and the Application and patents to be obtained thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, throughout the world, in the Invention and the Application, and any other intellectual property rights in the Invention including, but not limited to, any patent rights, and any patent application(s), claiming priority thereto, that have been or may hereafter be filed;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, charge, or other encumbrance, has been, or will be, entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS do hereby covenant and agree to provide any tangible property embodying or describing the Invention, including, without limitation, all documents, drawings, prototypes, models, test results, designs, materials, computer programs and data, and the like, which, if not presently in the possession of ASSIGNEE will be delivered to ASSIGNEE immediately upon request;

ASSIGNORS do hereby covenant and agree to do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention in all countries including assisting with the preparation of any application relating to the Invention;

- 1 -

RSC

ASSIGNORS do hereby covenant and agree not to contest the validity or enforceability of any intellectual property rights assigned herein, or to assist, or request, any third party to contest the validity or enforceability of any intellectual property rights assigned herein;

ASSIGNORS do hereby release and forever discharge ASSIGNEE from any and all claims, including but not limited to any debts, liabilities, damages and causes of action of whatsoever kind or nature relating to the Invention, whether or not known, suspected and unsuspected, including any and all previous agreements entered into, which now exist, or may have existed prior to the date of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument at Thomas on the date indicated adjacent to my name.

Dated: 11 18 08

By: TEFFREY DeNATALB

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF Ventury

On November 18, 2008 before me, Must J. Crss. Notary Public, personally appeared Jeffrey DeNatale, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY of PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Seal)

PAULA J. ROSS
Commission # 1700282
Notary Public - California
Ventura County
My Contin. Belies Oct29, 2010

- 2 -

288,336,3031

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	e executed this instrument at Campullo	, California, on the
date indicated adjacent to my name.		
Dated: 11/20/08	By: Atul Joshi Atul Joshi	<del></del>

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ss.

On Nov- 20, 2008 before me, Maky M. Releastson. Notary Public, personally appeared Atul Joshi, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY of PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official scal.

ignature // (Scal)

MARY M. ROSERTSON
Commission # 1750769
Notary Public - California
Ventura County
MyComm. Epites An 14, 2011.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	ve executed this instrument at <u>Campaullo</u> , California, on th	he
date indicated adjacent to my name.		
Dated: 11/20 2009	By: Per O'L Restron PER-OLOV PETTERSSON	

county of Ventura ) ss.

On Nov. 20, 2018 before me, Mary M. Rebertson, Notary Public, personally appeared Per-Olov Pettersson, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY of PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

8053734974

(Sea

MARY M. ROBERTEON
Commission # 1750769
Notary Public - California
Ventura County
MyComm. Explan. An 14, 2011

\_4\_

286,338,3031

**RECORDED: 11/21/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021877 FRAME: 0723